University of lowa Hawkeye Poll — Topline Results

November 17, 2015
October 2015 poll of lowa respondents

Sample: 826 registered voters in lowa, margin of error +/-3.5%. 222 possible Democratic caucus
goers, margin of error 6.6%; 180 likely Democratic caucus goers, margin of error 7.3%. 222
possible Republican caucus goers, margin of error 6.4%; 175 likely Republican caucus goers,
margin of error (7.4%).

About: The Hawkeye Poll was conducted October 19-25, 2015 by the Hawkeye Poll. The poll
was conducted by the Hawkeye Poll Cooperative, comprised of Ul faculty, graduate students,

and undergraduate students in political science, with the cooperation and facilities of the lowa
Social Science Research Center, directed by Ul Political Science Professor Frederick J. Boehmke.
The faculty adviser for the poll is Ul Professor of Political Science Frederick J. Boehmke. The
poll is a teaching, research and service project of the Ul Department of Political Science. The
Department of Political Science, the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences, and the Office of the
Provost fund the poll.

Media Contacts:
Frederick Boehmke, Hawkeye Poll, 319-335-2342 (office), 716-866-9277 (cell),
frederickboehmke@uiowa.edu

Hayley Bruce, Office of Strategic Communication, 319-384-0072, hayley-bruce@uiowa.edu

Abigail Rury, Hawkeye Poll, 319-335-3381 (office), 319-331-5214 (cell),
abigailrury@uiowa.edu.

Respondent Identification: A random sample of registered voters was acquired with 50%
household landline numbers and 50% mobile phone numbers. For households, an initial attempt
was made on answering the phone to reach the youngest male who is 18 years or older.
Alternatively, a female age 18 or older was interviewed. All respondents who stated they were
over age 18 and willing to participate in the survey were included.

Weighting: Reported results are weighted by age, sex, party registration, and congressional
district.

Likely caucus attendees: Caucus-goers are self-identified. Participants were asked how likely
they were to caucus, and for which party. A total of 180 respondents indicated they were
“somewhat likely” or “very likely” to attend the 2016 Democratic caucuses and 175 the 2016
Republican caucuses.

Differences in income in America are too %


mailto:frederickboehmke@uiowa.edu
mailto:hayley-bruce@uiowa.edu
mailto:abigailrury@uiowa.edu

large

Agree 80.4
Disagree 16.1
Don't Know/Refused 3.5
Total 100

Community is urban, suburban, or

rural Urban Suburban Rural

Total

Differences in income in America are
too large?

Agree

Disagree

Don't Know/Refused

Total

% % % %

79.9
16.1
3.9
100

80.6
16
3.4
100

83.8
13.1
3.1
100

77.9
19.2
2.9
100

In

3-point Ideology Liberal Conservative Between  Total

Differences in income in America are too

large? % % % %

Agree

95

64.7

85.4

81.4

Disagree

3.7

30.4

11.2

15.2

Don't Know/Refused

1.2

3.4

3.4

Total

100

100

100

100

Likelihood of
attending 2016
Caucuses

Very Likely

Somewhat

Likely

Not Very

Likely

Not at all

Likely

Total

Differences in income
in America are too

large? % % % % %
Agree 76.2 80.3 83.5 81.3 80.2
Disagree 20 155 14.5 15.1 16.3

Don't Know/Refused 3.8 4.2 2.1 3.6 3.4
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Republican

Party Caucus, Attending

Democratic

Differences in income in America are too

%

%

%




large?

Agree 96.1 65.5 79.6
Disagree 3.2 28.9 17.1
Don't Know/Refused 0.7 5.6 3.3
Total 100 100 100

Household income

from 2014-self
reported estimate

$10-

under
<$10,000 $20,000

$20-
under
$30,000

$30-
under
$40,000

$40-
under
$50,000

$50-
under
$75,000

$75-

under
$100,000

$100-
under
$150,000 $150,000+

Differences in
income in America
are too large?

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Agree 73.5 90 93.8 75.1 75.2 82.1 83.2 1.7 76.6
Disagree 24.4 4.1 6.2 21.6 20.6 16.4 14.9 20.2 17
Don't Know/Refused 2.1 5.9 0 3.4 4.2 1.5 1.9 2 6.4
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100




