University of Iowa Hawkeye Poll – Topline Results November 17, 2015

October 2015 poll of Iowa respondents

Sample: 826 registered voters in Iowa, margin of error +/-3.5%. 222 possible Democratic caucus goers, margin of error 6.6%; 180 likely Democratic caucus goers, margin of error 7.3%. 222 possible Republican caucus goers, margin of error 6.4%; 175 likely Republican caucus goers, margin of error (7.4%).

About: The Hawkeye Poll was conducted October 19-25, 2015 by the Hawkeye Poll. The poll was conducted by the Hawkeye Poll Cooperative, comprised of UI faculty, graduate students, and undergraduate students in political science, with the cooperation and facilities of the Iowa Social Science Research Center, directed by UI Political Science Professor Frederick J. Boehmke. The faculty adviser for the poll is UI Professor of Political Science Frederick J. Boehmke. The poll is a teaching, research and service project of the UI Department of Political Science. The Department of Political Science, the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences, and the Office of the Provost fund the poll.

Media Contacts:

Frederick Boehmke, Hawkeye Poll, 319-335-2342 (office), 716-866-9277 (cell), frederickboehmke@uiowa.edu

Hayley Bruce, Office of Strategic Communication, 319-384-0072, hayley-bruce@uiowa.edu

Abigail Rury, Hawkeye Poll, 319-335-3381 (office), 319-331-5214 (cell), abigailrury@uiowa.edu.

Respondent Identification: A random sample of registered voters was acquired with 50% household landline numbers and 50% mobile phone numbers. For households, an initial attempt was made on answering the phone to reach the youngest male who is 18 years or older. Alternatively, a female age 18 or older was interviewed. All respondents who stated they were over age 18 and willing to participate in the survey were included.

Weighting: Reported results are weighted by age, sex, party registration, and congressional district.

Likely caucus attendees: Caucus-goers are self-identified. Participants were asked how likely they were to caucus, and for which party. A total of 180 respondents indicated they were "somewhat likely" or "very likely" to attend the 2016 Democratic caucuses and 175 the 2016 Republican caucuses.

large	
Agree	80.4
Disagree	16.1
Don't Know/Refused	3.5
Total	100

Community is urban, suburban, or rural	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Total	
Differences in income in America are					
too large?	%	%	%	%	
Agree	83.8	77.9	79.9	80.6	
Disagree	13.1	19.2	16.1	16	
Don't Know/Refused	3.1	2.9	3.9	3.4	
Total	100	100	100	100	

3-point Ideology	Liberal	Conservative	In Between	Total
Differences in income in America are too				
large?	%	%	%	%
Agree	95	64.7	85.4	81.4
Disagree	3.7	30.4	11.2	15.2
Don't Know/Refused	1.2	5	3.4	3.4
Total	100	100	100	100

Likelihood of attending 2016 Caucuses	Very Likely	Somewhat Likely	Not Very Likely	Not at all Likely	Total
Differences in income in America are too large?	%	%	%	%	%
Agree	76.2	80.3	83.5	81.3	80.2
Disagree	20	15.5	14.5	15.1	16.3
Don't Know/Refused	3.8	4.2	2.1	3.6	3.4
Total	100	100	100	100	100

Party Caucus, Attending	Democratic	Republican	Total
Differences in income in America are too	%	%	%

large?			
Agree	96.1	65.5	79.6
Disagree	3.2	28.9	17.1
Don't Know/Refused	0.7	5.6	3.3
Total	100	100	100

Household income from 2014-self reported estimate	<\$10,000	\$10- under \$20,000	\$20- under \$30,000	\$30- under \$40,000	\$40- under \$50,000	\$50- under \$75,000	\$75- under \$100,000	\$100- under \$150,000	\$150,000+
Differences in income in America are too large?	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
Agree	73.5	90	93.8	75.1	75.2	82.1	83.2	77.7	76.6
Disagree	24.4	4.1	6.2	21.6	20.6	16.4	14.9	20.2	17
Don't Know/Refused	2.1	5.9	0	3.4	4.2	1.5	1.9	2	6.4
Total	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100